
Monterey Peninsula, Carmel Bay, and South Monterey Bay 
Integrated Regional Water Management Plan  

Stakeholder Contacts 
 

Federal Government 
 
Monterey Bay National Marine Sanctuary 
Bridget Hoover, Water Quality Protection Program 
Director 
Monterey Bay National Marine Sanctuary 
299 Foam Street 
Monterey, CA  93940 
E-mail address: Bridget.Hoover@noaa.gov 
web address: http://www.montereybay.noaa.gov/ 
 
State Government 
 
California Department of Water Resources 
Monica Reis, Water Resources Engineer 
E-mail address: mreis@water.ca.gov  
Division of Integrated Regional Water Management 
Financial Assistance Branch 
901 P Street 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
 
CA Department of Water Resources 
Michelle Dooley, Engineering Geologist 
E-mail address: mmdooley@water.ca.gov  
Division of Integrated Regional Water Management 
South Central Region 
3374 E. Shields Ave. 
Fresno, CA   93726 
 
California State Parks 
Ken Gray 
E-mail address: kgray@parks.ca.gov 
2211Garden Road 
Monterey, CA 93940 
 
County of Monterey 
 
County Service Area 50 
Larry Levine 
E-mail address: farflung@redshift.com 
P.O. Box 222182      
Carmel, CA  93922 
 
Monterey County Water Resources Agency 
Robert Johnson, Assistant General Manager 
E-mail address: johnsonr@co.monterey.ca.us  
Tom Moss, PG, CFM, Senior Hydrologist 
Floodplain Management and Development Review 
Section 
E-mail address: mosst@co.monterey.ca.us  

P.O. Box 930 
Salinas, California 93902 
web address: http://www.mcwra.co.monterey.ca.us/ 
 
Monterey County Resource Management Agency 
Carl P. Holm, AICP, Acting Deputy Director 
E-mail address: holmcp@co.monterey.ca.us 
168 W. Alisal, 2nd Floor 
Salinas, CA 93901 
 
Monterey County Public Works 
Paul H. Greenway, P.E., Director of Public Works  
E-mail address: greenwayp@co.monterey.ca.us  
168 W. Alisal Street, 2nd Floor 
Salinas, CA 93901 
 
 
Special District 
 
Carmel Area Wastewater District 
Barbara Buikema, General Manager 
E-mail address: Buikema@cawd.org  
P.O Box 221428 
Carmel, California 93922 
 
Monterey Peninsula Regional Parks District 
Tim Jensen, Special Projects/Planning Manager 
E-mail Address: tjensen@mprpd.org  
60 Garden Court, Suite 325  
Monterey, California 93940-5341. 
web address: http://www.mprpd.org/ 
 
Monterey Peninsula Water Management District 
Larry Hampson, District Engineer 
E-mail address: larry@mpwmd.net  
Thomas Christensen, Riparian Projects Coordinator  
E-mail address: thomas@mpwmd.net  
5 Harris Court, Bldg. G 
P.O. Box 85 
Monterey, California 93942-0085 
web address: http://www.mpwmd.dst.ca.us/ 
 
Monterey Regional Water Pollution Control Agency 
Brad Hagemann, Assistant General Manager 
5 Harris Court, Bldg. D. 
Monterey, California 93940-5756 
E-mail address: brad@mrwpca.com  
web address: http://www.mrwpca.org/ 
 
Pebble Beach Community Services District 
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Mike Niccum, District Engineer 
E-mail address: mniccum@pbcsd.org 
3101 Forest Lake Rd. 
Pebble Beach, CA 93953 
web address: http://www.pbcsd.org/ 
 
Monterey Peninsula Cities 
 
Carmel-by-the-Sea 
Rich Guillen, City Administrator 
E-mail address: rguillen@ci.carmel.ca.us  
P.O. Box CC 
Carmel-by-the-Sea, California 93921 
web address: http://www.carmelcalifornia.com 
 
 
Del Rey Oaks 
Scot Alman 
650 Canyon del Rey Road  
Del Rey Oaks, CA   93940  
 
Monterey 
Tom Reeves, City Engineer 
E-mail Address: reeves@ci.monterey.ca.us 
Jeff Krebs, Senior Engineer 
E-mail Address: Krebs@ci.monterey.ca.us  
Linda English, Grant Coordinator 
E-mail Address: English@ci.monterey.ca.us 
Tel: (831)  
Mail Address: 
City of Monterey  
City Hall  
Monterey, CA 93940 
web address: http://www.monterey.org/ 
 
Pacific Grove 
Sarah Hardgrave, Senior Planner 
E-mail Address: shardgrove@ci.pg.ca.us  
Community Development Department 
City of Pacific Grove 
300 Forest Ave., Pacific Grove, CA 93950 
web address: http://www.ci.pg.ca.us/ 
 
Sand City 
Stan Kulakow 
City Hall One Sylvan Park 
Sand City, California 93955 
web address: http://www.sandcity.org/ 
 
Seaside 
Rick Riedl, Associate Civil Engineer 
E-mail Address: RRiedl@ci.seaside.ca.us  
440 Harcourt Avenue 
Seaside, CA 93955 
web address: http://www.ci.seaside.ca.us/ 
 

Other Stakeholders 
 
Big Sur Land Trust 
Bill Leahy, Executive Director 
E-mail Address: bleahy@bigsurlandtrust.org  
Donna Meyers, Director of Conservation Programs  
E-mail Address: dmeyers@bigsurlandtrust.org 
P.O. Box 221864 
Carmel CA 93922 
 
Web address:www.bigsurlandtrust.org  
 
California American Water Co. 
511 Forest Lodge Road Suite 100 
Pacific Grove, CA 93950 
E-mail Address:  
 
California State University at Monterey Bay 
Douglas Smith Ph.D. R.G. 
Science & Environmental Policy 
E-mail Address: dosmith@csumb.edu 
California State University Monterey Bay 
100 Campus Center, Bldg 84A 
Seaside  CA  93955 
Tel: (831) 582-4696  
 
Carmel River Watershed Conservancy 
Lorin Letendre, Administrator 
E-mail Address: letendre@sbcglobal.net  
P. O. Box 223833 
Carmel CA 93922-3833 
 
Coastal Watershed Council 
Greg Pepping Executive Director 
E-mail Address: gpepping@coastalws.org 
345 Lake Ave # F  Santa Cruz, CA 95062-4600 
http://coastal-watershed.org/ 
 
 
Marina Coast Water District 
Brian True 
E-mail Address: btrue@mcwd.org 
2840 4th Avenue 
Marina, CA 93933 
 
Nature Conservancy – see Big Sur Land Trust 
 
Pebble Beach Company 
Thomas Quattlebaum, M.S., Environmental Manager 
E-mail Address: quattlet@pebblebeach.com  
P.O. Box 1767 
 
Resource Conservation District of Monterey County 
Rami Shihadeh, Project Manager 
E-mail Address: rami.shihadeh@rcdmonterey.org  
744-A LaGuardia Street 
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Salinas, CA 93905 
www.rcdmonterey.org 
 
Susan Robinson 

Project Coordinator for the Greater Monterey County 
IRWMP 
srobinsongs@verizon.net 
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